502339143 05/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Keifer	04/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spin Master Inc.
Street Address:	300 International Drive
Internal Address:	PMB #10053, Suite 100
City:	Williamsville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14221

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13874051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3154229331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315-423-7100

Email: mparr@harrisbeach.com
Correspondent Name: Harris Beach PLLC
Address Line 1: 333 W. Washington Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1735_001CON/266808
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Muldoon
Signature:	/James R. Muldoon/
Date:	05/08/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Keifer to SMI_Assignment forRedakai patent_2719-3034_executed#page1.tif source=Keifer to SMI_Assignment forRedakai patent_2719-3034_executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030371 FRAME: 0965 H \$40.00 158/40

MIP File no: SPI-139

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, James Keifer, whose full post office address is 27050 Lookout

Lane, Idyllwild, CA 92549, USA, am an inventor of the invention entitled GAME,

METHOD OF PLAY, AND STACKABLE MEMBERS SUCH AS CARDS WHICH MAY

BE USED FOR A GAME which is described in the patent application attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, Spin Master Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the United

States, having a principal office or place of business at PMB #10053, 300 International

Drive, Suite 100, Williamsville, NY 14221, USA, is desirous of acquiring from me all

my right, title, and interest in Canada, the United States of America, and all other

countries in and to said invention, said patent application, and any Letters Patent that

may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

James Keifer, by these presents confirm that I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

the Assignee, my full right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of

America, and all other countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and

all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and my entire right, title and interest in

said patent application, any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions

of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any additions or modifications

to said invention and, in jurisdictions where available, the right to claim damages for

, , ,

past infringement upon any right to said invention, together with my right to claim the

benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection

of Industrial Property based on said patent applications.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all

such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for

said inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and

PATENT

REEL: 030371 FRAME: 0966

to vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this 4 th day of APRIL, 2011, at LOS AugtLes California, United States.

Name of Witness!

PATENT REEL: 030371 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 05/08/2013